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Reporting a Change in Trauma Leadership  
For Designated Trauma Centers:  Anytime there is a change in the Trauma Nurse 
Coordinator (TNC) position or the Trauma Medical Director, the State and/or Regional 
Trauma Coordinator should be notified.   This allows the lead hospital in the region to be 
aware of the change and to assist them in their new position and in understanding the 
responsibilities and duties of the role.  When notifying the State, please provide the name 
and contact information for the new Director or Coordinator so the State and Regional 
Trauma Coordinators may contact them.   

State and Regional Meetings 
Statewide Trauma Advisory Board Meeting  Bryan LGH/Lincoln April 15, 2011 
contact Carol Brandl at 402-481-8406 carol.brandl@bryanlgh.org for telehealth viewing  
 

Funding 
Funding through the State for TNCC, PALS and ENPC is available through your region’s 
EMS Specialist.  Reimbursement must be requested 30 days in advance of the course. 

Doug Fuller   Southeast EMS Specialist doug.fuller@nebraska.gov  800-422-3460 ext. 2-5 

Carol Jorgensen Northcentral EMS Specialist carol.jorgensen@nebraska.gov 800-642-4095 

Debbie Kuhn Metro EMS Specialist  debbie.kuhn@nebraska.gov  800-422-3460 ext. 2-1 

Carrie Crawford  Northeast EMS Specialist  caroline.crawford@nebraska.gov 877-277-3609 
 
Sharon Steele Western EMS Specialist sharon.steele@nebraska.gov  800-572-7239 
 
Larry Wallace Panhandle EMS Specialist larry.wallace@nebraska.gov  888-216-3090 

Julie Smithson  South Central EMS Specialist  julie.smithson@nebraska.gov  888-466-0669 

Contact Information 
Please call your regional trauma coordinator if you have any questions or suggestions.    

Region 1:  Diane Yetter dyetter@nebraskamed.com 402-559-9156 or  
Rob Ramey rob.ramey@tenethealth.com  402-449-4830 

Region 2:    Sheila Uridil   sheila.uridil@bryanlgh.org   402-481-5150 
 
Region 3:  Karla Hosick   karlahosick@catholichealth.net  308-865-7684 
 
Region 4:  Shermaine Sterkel sterkes@rwmc.net   308-630-1557 
 
State:   Sherri Wren  sherri.wren@nebraska.gov  (402) 471-0539 
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NOTE:  Classes fill quickly and there is no guarantee of open positions.   
ALL DATES ARE 2011 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 

ATLS Classes                                     www.facs.org/trauma/atls         
Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Kearney Mar 4 & 5  Karen Cocker   308-865-7903 
 Sept 30 – Oct 1 KarenCrocker@catholichealth.net 
 
Lincoln                                    Mar 31 & Apr 1 Corey Mohnike  402-560-4223 
                                               Sept 22 & 23   Corey.Mohnike@bryanlgh.org 
 
Lincoln/                                   July 8  Corey Mohnike  402-560-4223 
Refresher Only Corey.Mohnike@bryanlgh.org 
 
North Platte   Aug 12 & 13  Pat Richards   richardsp@gprmc.com 
 
Omaha   Jan 11 & 12  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 

      dyetter@nebraskamed.com 
 

    Mar 24 & 25  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 
      dyetter@nebraskamed.com 
 
   May 24 & 25  Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
      rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 
 
   July 26 & 27   Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
      rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 
 

    Sept 22 – 23  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 
      dyetter@nebraskamed.com 
 
   Nov 8 & 9  Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
      rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 

  
TNCC Classes               www.ena.org 
Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Columbus    Sept 25 & 26  Jen Uhlig 402-562-3320  
       jruhlig@columbushosp.org 
 
Grand Island   Mar 24 & 25  Ed Nickel  308-398-6507 
    Sept 8 & 9  ENickel@sfmc-gi.org 
 
Kearney   March 30 & 31  Kathy Ortegren 

Sept 28 & 29   308-865-7095 
 
Lincoln  - Recertification Mar 14   Bryan LGH Education Services   

402-481-5638  
 
Lincoln    Apr 13 & 14  Bryan LGH Education Services   
    Nov 7 & 8   402-481-5638  
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Neligh    Apr 18 & 19  Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
       rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 
 
Norfolk    Mar 22 & 23  Bobbi Jo Miller   402-844-8276  
    Sept 28 & 29  
 

bmiller@FRHS.org 

North Platte   Mar 3 & 4  Beverly Gottula 308-696-8610 
 Nov 10 & 11  gottulab@gprmc.com 

 
North Platte/   April 29  Beverly Gottula  308-696-8610 
Recertification    gottulab@gprmc.com 
 
Omaha   Feb 24 & 25  Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
       rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 
   
    Aug 17 & 18  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 
       
     

dyetter@nebraskamed.com 

    Oct 26 & 27  Rob Ramey   402-449-4830 
       rob.ramey@tenethealth.com 
 
Scottsbluff   Jan 27 & 28  Dallas Schaffer 308-630-1373 
    Feb 24 & 25  schaffd@rwmc.net 
    Apr 28 & 29 
 
Trauma Continuing Education 
Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 
VIA TELEHEALTH:     Barbara Dodge  402-552-2529 

bdodge@unmc.edu 
 

Registration Site:   http://www.preped.org/Training/Training.htm  
 
Introduction to Blast Injury  Jan 12 
 
Organ Injury from Blasts  Jan 19  
 
Emergency Management  January 26 
& Treatment from Blasts 
 
Pediatric Considerations  February 2 
in Blast Trauma 
 
Pregnancy Considerations  February 9   
in Blast Trauma 
 
Blast Injury - The Bottom February 16   
Line, Review with Q&A 
 
Trauma Grand Rounds/ 4th Friday of   Carol Brandl   402-481-8406  
Lincoln    month via   carol.brandl@bryanlgh.org 

Tele-Health network   
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Trauma in Pregnancy/ Jan 6   Bryan LGH Education Services   
Lincoln    Jan 18   402-481-5638  
 
Northeast Nebraska  April 7    Bobbi Jo Miller   402-844-8276  
Trauma Conference/     
Norfolk 

bmiller@FRHS.org 

 
Pediatric Specific Education 
Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Nebraska EMS for  June 10  Julie Smithson   888-466-0669 
Children Conference/     julie.smithson@nebraska.gov 
Norfolk 
 
5th Annual Pediatric   May 6th, 2011  Lisa Reichter   402.955.5131 
Trauma Conference/      lreichter@ChildrensOmaha.org  
Omaha  
 
PALS/Columbus  Feb 21 & 22  Jen Uhlig 402-562-3320  
    April 25 & 26  jruhlig@columbushosp.org 
    Aug 29 & 30 
 
PALS Renewal/  Feb 16   Jen Uhlig 402-562-3320 
Columbus   Apr 7   jruhlig@columbushosp.org 
    June 2 
    Aug 24 
    Oct 24 
 
PALS/ Grand Island  Jan 11-12  Saint Francis Education Services 

Mar 8-9  308-398-5342 
Aug 9-10  
Oct  25-26 

 
 
PALS Renewal/  Jan 11   Saint Francis Education Services 
Grand Island   Jan12    308- 398-5342 

Mar 8  
Mar 9  
Aug 9 
Aug 10 
Oct 25 
Oct 26 
 

PALS/Kearney  Mar 1 & Mar 9  Kathy Ortegren 
    Mar 2 & Mar 9  308-865-7095 
    Oct 4 & Oct 12 
    Oct 5 & Oct 12 
 
PALS Renewal/  Mar 29   Kathy Ortegren 
Kearney   June 14  308-865-7095 
    Sept 22 
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ENPC/Lincoln   Mar 22 & 23  Bryan LGH Education Services   

Oct 5 & 6   402-481-5638  
 

PALS/Omaha     Mary Noah  402-955-6070   
   mnoah@childrensomaha.org 
   

PALS Renewal/Omaha    Mary Noah  402-955-6070   
       mnoah@childrensomaha.org 
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